I**JB**MS

Erratum: Neuronal injury and death following focal mild brain injury: The role of network excitability and seizure

Tahereh Ghadiri ^{1, 2*}, Ali Gorji ^{2, 3, 4}, Gelareh Vakilzadeh ², Vahid Hajali ⁵, Fariba Khodagholi ⁶, Mohammad Sharifzadeh ⁷

¹ Department of Neurosciences, Faculty of Advanced Medical Sciences, Tabriz University of Medical Sciences, Tabriz, Iran

² Shefa Neuroscience Research Center, Khatamolanbia Hospital, Tehran, Iran ³ Department of Neurosurgery, Department of Neurology, and Epilepsy Research Center, Munster University, Germany

⁴ Razavi Neuroscience Center, Razavi Hospital, Mashhad, Iran

⁵ Quchan Higher Health Education Center, Mashhad University of Medical Sciences, Mashhad, Iran ⁶ Neuroscience Research Center, Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences, Tehran, Iran

⁷ Faculty of Pharmacy, Department of Toxicology, Tehran University of Medical Sciences, Tehran, Iran

Received: Jan 9, 2019, Accepted: Jul 21, 2019

*Corresponding author: Tahereh Ghadiri. Department of Neuroscience, Faculty of Advanced Medical Sciences, Tabriz University of Medical Sciences, 29 Bahman Blvd, East Azarbayjan, Tabriz, Iran. Tel: +98-4133355789; Email: ghadirit@tbzmed.ac.ir; ghadiri21980@yahoo.com

10.22038/IJBMS.2019.37558.8932 Iran J Basic Med Sci 2020; 23: 63-70.

The original article entitled "Neuronal injury and death following focal mild brain injury: The role of network excitability and seizure" corresponded by Tahereh Ghadiri was published with incorrect Figure 3. Due to author request the Figure 3 below should replace the ones in the original article.

> CA1 PTZ TBI TBI В